
FLORIDA ATLANTIC () -vs- Western Kentucky ()
01/13/10 at Bowling Green, Ky.

 
 

 
 
FLORIDA ATLANTIC 57

Western Kentucky 76

Date: 01/13/10
Attendance: 1091
Site: Bowling Green, Ky.
Referees: Gina Cross, Jesse Dickerson, Troy Winders

Score By Period 1 2 Total
FLORIDA ATLANTIC 0 57 57
Western Kentucky 0 76 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 BOWE, Brittany * 35 4-14 1-4 3-4 1-4 5 5 3 4 0 2 12
32 TURNER, Breana * 25 4-8 0-2 4-4 3-3 6 3 2 3 2 2 12
21 BARFIELD, Lyrell * 32 4-12 2-7 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 1 11
25 STUBBS, Carla * 37 4-6 1-1 1-2 2-3 5 3 3 2 0 1 10
42 KNURICK, Jessica * 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 TAYLOR, Andrea 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 CALDWELL, Erica 24 0-2 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 0 1 2 1 1 2
13 KONE, Breana 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
04 DINKINS, Kalyn 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 STAMPS, Teri 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 6-20 11-16 7-19 26 14 11 17 3 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-53   37.7 % 6-20   30.0 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Brown, Arnika * 27 6-11 0-0 3-4 7-8 15 1 0 3 1 3 15
01 Duck, Dominique * 29 5-6 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 2 3 2 1 0 12
03 McNear, Amy * 29 5-11 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 3 5 4 0 1 10
04 Rich, Kenzie * 36 3-9 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 3 5 1 0 3 9
05 Brown, Hope * 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 3
08 Davis, Lashay 26 6-9 4-7 4-4 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 20
10 Owens, LaTeira 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 2 2 0 0 2
11 Obafemi, Vanessa 8 0-5 0-2 2-2 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Magley, Jessica 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
09 Clifton, Courtney 11 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
06 Mosley, Keisha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
07 Thomas, Teranie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-64 6-17 16-21 20-27 47 13 18 18 2 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-64   42.2 % 6-17   35.3 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
FLORIDA ATLANTIC 0

Western Kentucky 0

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 BOWE, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 TURNER, Breana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 BARFIELD, Lyrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 STUBBS, Carla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 KNURICK, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 TAYLOR, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CALDWELL, Erica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 KONE, Breana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 DINKINS, Kalyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 STAMPS, Teri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Brown, Arnika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Duck, Dominique 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 McNear, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Rich, Kenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brown, Hope 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Davis, Lashay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Owens, LaTeira 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Obafemi, Vanessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Magley, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Clifton, Courtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Mosley, Keisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Thomas, Teranie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
FLORIDA ATLANTIC 57

Western Kentucky 76

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 BOWE, Brittany 35 4-14 1-4 3-4 1-4 5 5 3 4 0 2 12
32 TURNER, Breana 25 4-8 0-2 4-4 3-3 6 3 2 3 2 2 12
21 BARFIELD, Lyrell 32 4-12 2-7 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 1 11
25 STUBBS, Carla 37 4-6 1-1 1-2 2-3 5 3 3 2 0 1 10
42 KNURICK, Jessica 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 TAYLOR, Andrea 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 CALDWELL, Erica 24 0-2 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 0 1 2 1 1 2
13 KONE, Breana 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 DINKINS, Kalyn 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 STAMPS, Teri 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-53 6-20 11-16 7-19 26 14 11 17 3 8 57
37.7 % 30.0 % 68.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Brown, Arnika 27 6-11 0-0 3-4 7-8 15 1 0 3 1 3 15
1 Duck, Dominique 29 5-6 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 2 3 2 1 0 12
3 McNear, Amy 29 5-11 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 3 5 4 0 1 10
4 Rich, Kenzie 36 3-9 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 3 5 1 0 3 9
5 Brown, Hope 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 3
8 Davis, Lashay 26 6-9 4-7 4-4 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 20
10 Owens, LaTeira 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 2 2 0 0 2
11 Obafemi, Vanessa 8 0-5 0-2 2-2 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Magley, Jessica 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 Clifton, Courtney 11 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
6 Mosley, Keisha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
7 Thomas, Teranie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-64 6-17 16-21 20-27 47 13 18 18 2 10 76
42.2 % 35.3 % 76.2 %


